
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3204
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
NH IN GUJARAT
Fatepara Shri Devajibhai Govindbhai;Patil Shri Chandrakant Raghunath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to include new roads as National Highways in Gujarat in the current financial year, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that 1,525 kms. identified by the Government in Gujarat and Saurastra region as part of the National Expressway Network is being neglected; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) An additional about 450 kms of roads are proposed for declaration as new National Highway in the State of Gujarat.

(b) No Madam.

(c) Question does not arise.
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